City of Pleasant Ridge
23925 Woodward Avenue
Pleasant Ridge, Michigan 48069
Phone: (248) 541-2901
Fax: (248) 541-2504

PLUMBING PERMIT

PROPERTY ADDRESS

In accordance with regulations of the Pleasant Ridge City Code, permission is hereby requested to install the following:

Number Rate Fee
Backflow preventer $20.00
Lawn sprinklers heads/ea $5.00

Backwater trap or value $20.00
Bath tub $20.00
Catch basin $25.00
Crock to iron $20.00
Dishwasher $20.00
Drinking Fountain $20.00
Floor drain $20.00
Garbage Disposal $20.00
Grease trap $30.00
Hose bibbs/sill cock $20.00
Humidifier $20.00
Inside drain/weeping $20.00
Instant hot water $20.00
Laundry tray $20.00
Manhole $50.00
Pump/water lift $20.00
Shower trap $20.00
Sink bath/non-bath $20.00
Soda Fountain/wet bar $20.00
Stacks, new alter $20.00
Sump/interceptor $20.00
Swimming pool $20.00
Urinal or water closet $20.00
Water heater or tank new or replace $20.00
Water on/off $50.00
Water treatment $20.00
Water conservation 0-5 HP $50.00

6-20 HP $55.00

21-50 HP $60.00

51-100 HP $65.00

Over 100 HP $115.00
Water Distribution 3/4 to 2" $40.00

21/2to 4" $75.00

Over 4" $85.00
Items not listed $20.00

Specify:

Total Fees




Administration Fee 1 $25.00 $25.00

Registration Fee $15.00

Total Permit Cost

APPLICANT:

BUSINESS NAME

BUSINESS ADDRESS:

BUSINESS PHONE: STATE LICENSE:

WORKERS COMP:

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT: DATE

“Section 23a of the State Construction Codes Act of 1972, Act No. 230 of Public Acts of 1972, being Section
125.1523a of the Michigan Compiled Laws, prohibits a person from conspiring to circumvent the licensing
requirements of this State relating to persons who perform work on the residential building or a residential
structure, Violators of Section 23a are subjected to civil fines.”

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

The minimum permit fee is $50.00.

All permits shall have a $25.00 Administration Fee added.

A double fee will be charged for all work started before obtaining a permit.

Any partial inspections will be subject to the re-inspection fee of $40.00.

A copy of Contractor’s license is required before a permit may be issued.

A copy of the applicant’s driver’s license is required when applying for a permit.

A copy of the Contractor’s Liability Insurance is required when applying for a permit.

On the occasion that the State issued Contractor’s license is not required (I.E. fencing) a copy of the
Company’s Business License is required.

The Contractor is responsible for scheduling all inspections and providing access to the property.
Expiration of Permit: A permit remains valid as long as work is progressing and inspections are
requested and conducted. A permit shall become invalid if the authorized work is not commenced
within six months after issuance of the permit or if the authorized work is suspended or abandoned for a
period of six months after the time of commencing work. A PERMIT WILL BE CANCELLED
WHEN NO INSPECTIONS ARE REQUESTED AND CONDUCTED WITHIN SIX MONTHS
OF THE DATE OF ISSUANCE OR THE DATE OF A PREVIOUS INSPECTION.
CANCELLED PERMITS CANNOT BE REFUNDED OR REINSTATED.




Minimum Fee
Admin Fee
Registration
Re-Inspection fee

Water treatment
Stacks, new alter
Sump/interceptor
Water Closet
Pump/water lift
Drinking Fountain
Dental chair

Urinal

Soda Fountain/wet bar
Shower trap
Dishwasher

Catch basin
Garbage Disposal
Floor drain

Hose bibbs/sill cock
Backwater trap
Crock to iron

Lawn sprinklers
Backflow preventer
Swimming pool
Water on/off

Bath tub
Backwater valve
Grease trap
Humidifier

Inside drain/weeping
Instant hot water
Laundry tray
Manhole

Sink

Water tank
Water heater
Water conservation

Water Distribution

Items not listed

PLUMBING PERMIT FEES

All Permits
Annually
Each Occurrence

heads/ea

bath

non bath

new or replace
new or replace
0-5 HP

6-20 HP

21-50 HP
51-100 HP
Over 100 HP
3/4to 2"
21/2to 4"
Over 4"

** Fees are doubled if work is started prior to obtaining a permit.

Effective 5-15-2015

$50.00
$25.00
$15.00
$40.00

$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$25.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$5.00
$20.00
$20.00
$50.00
$20.00
$20.00
$30.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$50.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$50.00
$55.00
$60.00
$65.00
$115.00
$40.00
$75.00
$85.00
$20.00






