City of Pleasant Ridge 23925 Woodward Avenue Pleasant Ridge, Michigan 48069

Phone: (248) 541-2901 Fax: (248) 541-2504

PLUMBING PERMIT

PROPERTY ADDRESS	

In accordance with regulations of the Pleasant Ridge City Code, permission is hereby requested to install the following:

Νι	ımber	Rate	Fee
Backflow preventer		\$20.00	
Lawn sprinklers	heads/ea	\$5.00	
Backwater trap or value		\$20.00	
Bath tub		\$20.00	
Catch basin		\$25.00	
Crock to iron		\$20.00	
Dishwasher		\$20.00	
Drinking Fountain		\$20.00	
Floor drain		\$20.00	
Garbage Disposal		\$20.00	
Grease trap		\$30.00	
Hose bibbs/sill cock		\$20.00	
Humidifier		\$20.00	
Inside drain/weeping		\$20.00	
Instant hot water		\$20.00	
Laundry tray		\$20.00	
Manhole		\$50.00	
Pump/water lift		\$20.00	
Shower trap		\$20.00	
Sink	bath/non-bath	\$20.00	
Soda Fountain/wet bar		\$20.00	
Stacks, new alter		\$20.00	
Sump/interceptor		\$20.00	
Swimming pool		\$20.00	
Urinal or water closet		\$20.00	
Water heater or tank	new or replace	\$20.00	
Water on/off		\$50.00	
Water treatment		\$20.00	
Water conservation	0-5 HP	\$50.00	
	6-20 HP	\$55.00	
	21-50 HP	\$60.00	
	51-100 HP	\$65.00	
	Over 100 HP	\$115.00	
Water Distribution	3/4 to 2"	\$40.00	
	2 1/2 to 4"	\$75.00	
	Over 4"	\$85.00	
Items not listed		\$20.00	

•		
	Total Fees	

Administration Fee	1	\$25.00	\$25.00
Registration Fee		\$15.00	

Total Permit Cost	
-------------------	--

APPLICANT:		
BUSINESS NAME		
BUSINESS ADDRESS:		
BUSINESS PHONE:	_ STATE LICENSE:	
	WORKERS COMP:	
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT:		DATE

"Section 23a of the State Construction Codes Act of 1972, Act No. 230 of Public Acts of 1972, being Section 125.1523a of the Michigan Compiled Laws, prohibits a person from conspiring to circumvent the licensing requirements of this State relating to persons who perform work on the residential building or a residential structure, Violators of Section 23a are subjected to civil fines."

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

- The minimum permit fee is \$50.00.
- All permits shall have a \$25.00 Administration Fee added.
- A double fee will be charged for all work started before obtaining a permit.
- Any partial inspections will be subject to the re-inspection fee of \$40.00.
- A copy of Contractor's license is required before a permit may be issued.
- A copy of the applicant's driver's license is required when applying for a permit.
- A copy of the Contractor's Liability Insurance is required when applying for a permit.
- On the occasion that the State issued Contractor's license is not required (I.E. fencing) a copy of the Company's Business License is required.
- The Contractor is responsible for scheduling all inspections and providing access to the property.
- Expiration of Permit: A permit remains valid as long as work is progressing and inspections are requested and conducted. A permit shall become invalid if the authorized work is not commenced within six months after issuance of the permit or if the authorized work is suspended or abandoned for a period of six months after the time of commencing work. A PERMIT WILL BE CANCELLED WHEN NO INSPECTIONS ARE REQUESTED AND CONDUCTED WITHIN SIX MONTHS OF THE DATE OF ISSUANCE OR THE DATE OF A PREVIOUS INSPECTION. CANCELLED PERMITS CANNOT BE REFUNDED OR REINSTATED.

PLUMBING PERMIT FEES

Minimum Fee Admin Fee Registration Re-Inspection fee	All Permits Annually Each Occurrence	\$50.00 \$25.00 \$15.00 \$40.00
Water treatment		\$20.00
Stacks, new alter		\$20.00
Sump/interceptor		\$20.00
Water Closet		\$20.00
Pump/water lift		\$20.00
Drinking Fountain		\$20.00
Dental chair		\$20.00
Urinal		\$20.00
Soda Fountain/wet bar		\$20.00 \$20.00
Shower trap Dishwasher		\$20.00
Catch basin		\$25.00
Garbage Disposal		\$20.00
Floor drain		\$20.00
Hose bibbs/sill cock		\$20.00
Backwater trap		\$20.00
Crock to iron		\$20.00
Lawn sprinklers	heads/ea	\$5.00
Backflow preventer		\$20.00
Swimming pool		\$20.00
Water on/off		\$50.00
Bath tub		\$20.00
Backwater valve		\$20.00
Grease trap		\$30.00
Humidifier		\$20.00
Inside drain/weeping		\$20.00
Instant hot water		\$20.00 \$20.00
Laundry tray Manhole		\$20.00
Sink	bath	\$20.00
Sink	non bath	\$20.00
Water tank	new or replace	\$20.00
Water heater	new or replace	\$20.00
Water conservation	0-5 HP	\$50.00
	6-20 HP	\$55.00
	21-50 HP	\$60.00
	51-100 HP	\$65.00
	Over 100 HP	\$115.00
Water Distribution	3/4 to 2"	\$40.00
	2 1/2 to 4"	\$75.00
	Over 4"	\$85.00
Items not listed		\$20.00

^{**} Fees are doubled if work is started prior to obtaining a permit. Effective 5-15-2015